ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
Page 1 of 4
TENSION WIRE SPECIFICATIONS
No Fly Zone, Inc.
1 Steven Ave
Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07724
Toll Free Phone 866-NO FLY 99
Local 732-219-0688 Fax 732-219-0677

ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
Page 3 of 4
2.2 Model Designation
2.2.1 Tension Wire Posts
2.2.2 Tension Wire mounting systems
2.2.3 Tension Wire stainless steel wire
2.3.4 Tension Wire crimping tool and
masonry drill bits
Material
Tension Wire posts, springs, brackets,
clamps
Material: 316 Stainless Steel
Height: Rods available 3.5", 4.5", 5.5", 6.5"
and 8"
Tension Wire: 325 ft, 975 ft, 1625 ft.
2.3 Mounting Systems
2.3.1 Concrete, stone or brick by drilling
into substrate: Insert nylon anchor rivet into
a hole 1" deep by 1/4". Tension Wire post is
hammered into this fitting.
2.3.2 Steel, sheet metal, or concrete, stone or
brick with no holes in substrate: Use
Tension Wire stick-on bases. Please
experiment with the stick-on system before
doing an entire job.
2.3.3 Sheet metal with small holes: Use
Tension Wire stick-on bases and small self-
tapping sheet metal screws through screw
holes provided in base.
Execution
3.1 Examination
3.1.1 Examine installation area. Notify
architect of detrimental work conditions.
3.1.2 Do not proceed until conditions are
corrected.
3.2 Surface Preparation
3.2.1 Ledges and mounting surfaces must be
clean, dry and free of peeling paint, rust,
bird droppings or other debris. Bird
droppings must be removed in a safe
manner; large quantities should be removed
and disposed of by reputable waste removal
companies.
3.2.2 Remove or repair articles that may
damage the Tension Wire system after
installation, such as tree limbs, brush, and
loose parts of the building.
3.3 Installation
3.3.1 Install Tension Wire as recommended
in the installation instructions, which are
supplied by the manufacturer. The first row
of Tension Wire shall nearly overhang the
outer edge of the ledge. This can be
accomplished by bending the outer post
once it is inserted in the anchor rivet..
3.3.2 Tension Wire shall cover the complete
ledge, not just the outer perimeter. Tension
Wire shall extend to each corner. Tension
Wire is an anti-landing device, not a barrier.
No more than 2.5" can be left between rows
or wire, and no more than 5 feet can be left
between posts lengthwise along the ledge.
3.3.3 Tension Wire shall be installed in
lengths of no more than 10' per section of
wire. Every 10' there shall be a spring and
termination of the wire section. The next 10'
section simply continues
from the same post.
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
Page 4 of 4
3.4 Inspection
3.4.1 Visually inspect the Tension Wire for
loose wires or other problems related to poor